Legal Department

Nancy B. White
General Counsel! - Florida

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
150 South Monroe Street

Room 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(305) 347-5558

October 31, 2003

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo —=
Division of the Commission Clerk and r:gg -
Administrative Services s =
Florida Public Service Commission - {-,
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard =

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 030851-TP

Dear Ms. Bayo: i

Today, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. served its Second Set of

Interrogatories and Second Request for Production of Documents to NewSouth, in the
above referenced docket.

A copy of this letter is enclosed. Please mark it to indicate that the original was

filed and return the copy to me. Copies have been served to the parties shown on the
attached Certificate of Service.

- Sincerely, .
A.Tg Tl “\unte Bkt

Nancy B. White (e

cc: All Parties of Record
Marshall M. Criser lli
R. Douglas Lackey
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 030851-TP

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via

Electronic Mail, Hand Delivered* and U.S. Mail® this 31* day of October 2003 to the:

following:
Jason Rojas, Staff Counsel * Charles E. Watkins
Jeremy Susac, Staff Counsel Covad Communications Company
Adam Teitzman, Staff Counsel 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Florida Public Service Commission 19™ Floor
Division of Legal Services Atlanta, Georgia 30309
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tel. No. (404) 942-3492
Tallahassee, FL 32389-0850 Fax. No.(404) 942-3495
Phone: (850) 413-6212 gwatkins@covad.com
—————— Fax—{(850)413-6250
ateitzma@psc.state.fl.us Nanette Edwards, Esq.
jrojas@psc.state.fl.us Director — Regulatory
jsusac@psc.state.fl.us ITC*DeltaCom
4092 S. Memorial Parkway
Michael A. Gross Huntsville, AL 35802
VP Reg. Affairs & Reg. Counsel Tel. No. (256) 382-3856
Florida Cable Telecomm. Assoc. nedwards@itcdeltacom.com
246 East 6th Avenue
Tallahassee, FL 32303 . Floyd Self, Esq. +
Tel. No. (850) 681-1990 Norman H. Horton, Esq. ~
Fax. No. (850) 681-9676 Messer Caparello & Self
mgross@fcta.com 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 701
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Joseph A. McGlothlin Tel. No. (850) 222-0720
Vicki Gordon Kaufman Fax. No. {850) 224-4359
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, Represents ITC*"DeltaCom,

Davidson, Kaufman & Arnold PA Represents KMC
117 South Gadsden Street Represents MCl
Tallahassee, FL 32301 Represents Xspedius~
Tel. No. (850) 222-2525 fseli@lawfla.com
Fax. No. (850) 222-5606 nhorton@lawfla.com
Attys. for Covad
jmcglothlin@mac-law.com De O'Roark, Esq. +
vkaufman@mac-law.com MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc,

6 Concourse Parkway, Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328
de.oroark@wcom.com




Margaret Ring, Director
Regulatory Affairs
Network Telephone Corporation
815 S. Palafox St.
. Pensacola, FL 32501
850-465-1748
Margaret.Ring@networktelephone.net

AT&T by E-Mail only: +
soniadaniels@att.com

Ny, B Wt
Nancy White oy
(+ )signed Protective Agreement

(") Hand Delivery
——————(®):via-U.S. Mail-to-responding party






